Australian Government

Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission

Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission - Gift Register

Reporting
period

September -
December
2024

September -
December
2024
September -
December
2024

September -
December
2024
September -
December
2024

June -
August 2024
June -
August 2024
March - May
2024

March - May
2024

Date
Received

24
October
2024

23
October
2024

23
October
2024

18
September
2024

10
September
2024

3 -5 July
2024

3 -5 July
2024

17 May
2024

17 May
2024

Date
Record

19/11/2024

19/11/2024

19/11/2024

19/11/2024

19/11/2024

19/11/2024
19/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024

Details of Gift

Ending Coercive Control
& Family Violence WA

Reshaping the
Conversation

Ending Coercive Control
& Family Violence WA

DVNSW Biannual
Conference

Strategic Leadership
Forum

No to Violence
Conference 2024

No to Violence
Conference 2024
Attendance at Light Up
the Night Charity Gala

Attendance at Light Up
the Night Charity Gala

Received by
(Position Title)

Assistant
Commissioner

Commissioner

Assistant
Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Assistant
Commissioner
Assistant
Commissioner

Chief of Staff

Presented by (name,
organisation)

Centre for Women'’s
Safety and
Wellbeing/DART Group
Australia

National Centre for Action
on Child Sexual Abuse

Centre for Women’s
Safety and
Wellbeing/DART Group
Australia

DVNSW

FRSA

NTV
NTV

LGBTQ Domestic
Violence Awareness
Foundation

LGBTQ Domestic
Violence Awareness
Foundation

Occasion at
which gift
was offered

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference
Conference

Charity Gala

Charity Gala

Total Estimated
value (Excluding
GST)

$2,799

not available

$2,799

not available

not available

$1,415
$1,415

$225

$225



Reporting
period

March - May
2024

March - May
2024

March - May
2024

March - May
2024

March - May
2024

March - May
2024
December
2023 -
February
2024
December
2023 -
February
2024

December
2023 -
February
2024
December
2023 -
February
2024
September -
December
2023

Date
Received

9 April
2024

9 April
2024

9 April
2024

15 March
2024

15 March
2024

15 March
2024

22
February
2024

12
December
2023

6
December
2023

29
November
2023

28
November
2023

Date
Record

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

Details of Gift

Attendance at 12th
National Health in
Difference Conference
Attendance at 12th
National Health in
Difference Conference
Attendance at 12th
National Health in
Difference Conference
Attendance at Elsie 50th
Anniversary Conference
Attendance at Elsie 50th
Anniversary Conference
Attendance at Elsie 50th
Anniversary Conference
Attendance at Red Rose
Foundation Conference
on Non-Fatal
Strangulation
Attendance at National
Family Violence
Prevention and Legal
Service Forum Members
Annual Conference
Attendance at National
Family Safety Summit

Attendance at Movember
Gala Event

Attendance at STOP
Domestic Violence
Conference

Received by
(Position Title)

Commissioner
Assistant
Commissioner

Chief of Staff

Commissioner
Director
Director

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Presented by (name,
organisation)

LGBTIQ+ Health Australia

LGBTIQ+ Health Australia

LGBTIQ+ Health Australia

uTS
uTS
uTS

Red Rose Foundation

National Family Violence
Prevention and Legal
Service Forum

Third Sector

Movember

Australian & New Zealand
Mental Health Association

Occasion at
which gift
was offered

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference
Conference
Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Total Estimated
value (Excluding
GST)

$530

$530

$530

$660
$660
$660

$500

not available

$2,799

not available

$1,199



Reporting
period

September -
December
2023

September -
December
2023

September -
December
2023

September -
December
2023

June -
August 2023

June -
August 2023

June -

August 2023

June -
August 2023

June -
August 2023

June -
August 2023

Date
Received

23
November
2023

9
November
2023

1
October
2023

10
October
2023

28-31
August
2023
28-31
August
2023
26 July
2023

26 July
2023

13 June
2023

13 June
2023

Date
Record

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

Details of Gift

Attendance at Australian
National University
Conference on Women's
Safety and Financial
Security Conference
Attendance at Australia
New Zealand Policing
Advisory Agency Police
Conference

Attendance at Evidence
and Implementation
Summit

Attendance at Elevating
Children's Voices in
Family Violence Services
Forum

Attendance at No To
Violence Conference
2023

Attendance at No To
Violence Conference
2023

Attendance at Ending
Coercive Control and
Family Violence against
all women

Attendance at Ending
Coercive Control and
Family Violence against
all women

Attendance at Safe Equal
and Respected
Conference

Attendance at Safe Equal
and Respected
Conference

Received by
(Position Title)

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Director

Presented by (name,
organisation)

The Australian National
University

Australia New Zealand
Policing Advisory Agency

Centre for Evidence and
Implementation and
Monash University

Kids First Australia

NTV

NTV

The Hatchery

The Hatchery

Women'’s Legal Service
Tasmania

Women’s Legal Service
Tasmania

Occasion at
which gift
was offered

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Total Estimated
value (Excluding
GST)

not available

$1,500

$390

$185

$1,260

$1,260

not available

not available

not available

not available



Reporting
period

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

March - May
2023

Date
Received

17 May
2023

17 May
2023

16 May
2023

12 April
2023

4 — 5 May
2023

4 — 5 May
2023

29 — 31
March
2023
29 - 31
March
2023

Date
Record

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

27/08/2024

Details of Gift

Attendance at Family
Relationship Services
Australia National
Conference

Attendance at Family
Relationship Services
Australia National
Conference

Attendance at Ending
Family Violence in First
Nations Communities
(Djirra)

Attendance at Listen-
Connect-Reflect: Ending
Violence Against Women
and Children
Attendance at Australian
DFSV Healing and
Recovery Conference
Attendance at Australian
DFSV Healing and
Recovery Conference
Attendance at KWY
Summit

Attendance at KWY
Summit

Received by
(Position Title)

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Assistant
Commissioner

Presented by (name,
organisation)

FRSA

FRSA

Dijirra

Listen, Connect, Reflect
Organising Committee

Alliance

Alliance

KWY

KWY

Occasion at

which gift

was offered

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Total Estimated
value (Excluding
GST)

$1,170

$1,170

$330

$550

$850

$850

not available

not available
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