

Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission - Gift Register

Reporting period	Date Received	Date Record	Details of Gift	Received by (Position Title)	Presented by (name, organisation)	Occasion at which gift was offered	Total Estimated value (Excluding GST)
September - December 2024	24 October 2024	19/11/2024	Ending Coercive Control & Family Violence WA	Assistant Commissioner	Centre for Women's Safety and Wellbeing/DART Group Australia	Conference	\$2,799
September - December 2024	23 October 2024	19/11/2024	Reshaping the Conversation	Commissioner	National Centre for Action on Child Sexual Abuse	Conference	not available
September - December 2024	23 October 2024	19/11/2024	Ending Coercive Control & Family Violence WA	Assistant Commissioner	Centre for Women's Safety and Wellbeing/DART Group Australia	Conference	\$2,799
September - December 2024	18 September 2024	19/11/2024	DVNSW Biannual Conference	Commissioner	DVNSW	Conference	not available
September - December 2024	10 September 2024	19/11/2024	Strategic Leadership Forum	Commissioner	FRSA	Conference	not available
June - August 2024	3 – 5 July 2024	19/11/2024	No to Violence Conference 2024	Commissioner	NTV	Conference	\$1,415
June - August 2024	3 – 5 July 2024	19/11/2024	No to Violence Conference 2024	Assistant Commissioner	NTV	Conference	\$1,415
March - May 2024	17 May 2024	4/11/2024	Attendance at Light Up the Night Charity Gala	Assistant Commissioner	LGBTQ Domestic Violence Awareness Foundation	Charity Gala	\$225
March - May 2024	17 May 2024	4/11/2024	Attendance at Light Up the Night Charity Gala	Chief of Staff	LGBTQ Domestic Violence Awareness Foundation	Charity Gala	\$225

Reporting period	Date Received	Date Record	Details of Gift	Received by (Position Title)	Presented by (name, organisation)	Occasion at which gift was offered	Total Estimated value (Excluding GST)
March - May 2024	9 April 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at 12th National Health in Difference Conference	Commissioner	LGBTIQ+ Health Australia	Conference	\$530
March - May 2024	9 April 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at 12th National Health in Difference Conference	Assistant Commissioner	LGBTIQ+ Health Australia	Conference	\$530
March - May 2024	9 April 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at 12th National Health in Difference Conference	Chief of Staff	LGBTIQ+ Health Australia	Conference	\$530
March - May 2024	15 March 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at Elsie 50th Anniversary Conference	Commissioner	UTS	Conference	\$660
March - May 2024	15 March 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at Elsie 50th Anniversary Conference	Director	UTS	Conference	\$660
March - May 2024	15 March 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at Elsie 50th Anniversary Conference	Director	UTS	Conference	\$660
December 2023 - February 2024	22 February 2024	27/08/2024	Attendance at Red Rose Foundation Conference on Non-Fatal Strangulation	Commissioner	Red Rose Foundation	Conference	\$500
December 2023 - February 2024	12 December 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at National Family Violence Prevention and Legal Service Forum Members Annual Conference	Commissioner	National Family Violence Prevention and Legal Service Forum	Conference	not available
December 2023 - February 2024	6 December 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at National Family Safety Summit	Commissioner	Third Sector	Conference	\$2,799
December 2023 - February 2024	29 November 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Movember Gala Event	Commissioner	Movember	Conference	not available
September - December 2023	28 November 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at STOP Domestic Violence Conference	Commissioner	Australian & New Zealand Mental Health Association	Conference	\$1,199

Reporting period	Date Received	Date Record	Details of Gift	Received by (Position Title)	Presented by (name, organisation)	Occasion at which gift was offered	Total Estimated value (Excluding GST)
September - December 2023	November 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Australian National University Conference on Women's Safety and Financial Security Conference	Commissioner	The Australian National University	Conference	not available
September - December 2023	9 November 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Australia New Zealand Policing Advisory Agency Police Conference	Commissioner	Australia New Zealand Policing Advisory Agency	Conference	\$1,500
September - December 2023	11 October 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Evidence and Implementation Summit	Commissioner	Centre for Evidence and Implementation and Monash University	Conference	\$390
September - December 2023	10 October 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Elevating Children's Voices in Family Violence Services Forum	Commissioner	Kids First Australia	Conference	\$185
June - August 2023	28-31 August 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at No To Violence Conference 2023	Commissioner	NTV	Conference	\$1,260
June - August 2023	28-31 August 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at No To Violence Conference 2023	Director	NTV	Conference	\$1,260
June - August 2023	26 July 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Ending Coercive Control and Family Violence against all women	Commissioner	The Hatchery	Conference	not available
June - August 2023	26 July 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Ending Coercive Control and Family Violence against all women	Director	The Hatchery	Conference	not available
June - August 2023	13 June 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Safe Equal and Respected Conference	Commissioner	Women's Legal Service Tasmania	Conference	not available
June - August 2023	13 June 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Safe Equal and Respected Conference	Director	Women's Legal Service Tasmania	Conference	not available

Reporting period	Date Received	Date Record	Details of Gift	Received by (Position Title)	Presented by (name, organisation)	Occasion at which gift was offered	Total Estimated value (Excluding GST)
March - May 2023	17 May 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Family Relationship Services Australia National Conference	Commissioner	FRSA	Conference	\$1,170
March - May 2023	17 May 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Family Relationship Services Australia National Conference	Director	FRSA	Conference	\$1,170
March - May 2023	16 May 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Ending Family Violence in First Nations Communities (Djirra)	Commissioner	Djirra	Conference	\$330
March - May 2023	12 April 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Listen- Connect-Reflect: Ending Violence Against Women and Children	Commissioner	Listen, Connect, Reflect Organising Committee	Conference	\$550
March - May 2023	4 – 5 May 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Australian DFSV Healing and Recovery Conference	Commissioner	Alliance	Conference	\$850
March - May 2023	4 – 5 May 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at Australian DFSV Healing and Recovery Conference	Director	Alliance	Conference	\$850
March - May 2023	29 – 31 March 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at KWY Summit	Commissioner	KWY	Conference	not available
March - May 2023	29 – 31 March 2023	27/08/2024	Attendance at KWY Summit	Assistant Commissioner	KWY	Conference	not available